Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <a href="https://NCSupport@lacity.org">NCSupport@lacity.org</a>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

**Contact Information** 

Neighborhood Council: Granada Hills South Neighborhood Council

Name: Dave Beauvais

Phone Number: (818) 831-2318 Email: dbeauvais@ghsnc.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(11) Nay(0) Abstain(3) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 08/06/2020

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 08/31/2020

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 20-0990 Agenda Date: 08/24/2020

Item Number: 10

Summary: Granada HIlls South Neighborhood Council supports the Neighborhood Council Commission (BONC) and the Los Angeles City Council in including Implicit Bias Training as part of the mandatory training program for all Neighborhood Council Board members. Implicit Bias identifies ways in which the conscious patterns people inevitably develop to organize information actually affects individual's actions, thus creating real-world implications, even though individuals may not be aware that those biases exist within themselves. As leaders within the community, it is imperative that all board members are adequately trained to engage successfully with members of the community who may be different from them.